5/5/23, 12:33 PM Mail - Randall Bakke - Outlook

PU-22-391 / Summit Carbon Solutions

Randall Bakke <rbakke@bgwattorneys.com>
Mon 4/3/2023 9:12 AM

To: Lawrence Bender (Ibender@frediaw.com) <lbender@fredlaw.com>

Cc: Lori Steckler <Isteckler@bgwattorneys.com>;Sarah Martin <smartin@bgwattorneys.com>
Bcc: johnsr@warfordortho.com <johnsr@warfordortho.com>;cw@investcore.com
<cw@investcore.com>;Chad Moldenhauer <chad@k-lhomes.com>

Lawrence:

As you know, a second hearing day has been scheduled by the PSC in relation to the above-referenced
case. In that regard, we will be presenting our witnesses and additional evidence at the hearing.

We request that Summit provide to us the following information no later than April 15:

1. A list of the investors in the Summit pipeline, the amount of their investment, the date the
investment was made, and the way the investment was made, whether by a pledge, a payment,
security, written commitment to invest, or otherwise; and

2. All documents which reflect the items described in item No. 1.

This information and the requested documents are relevant to the issues to be addressed by the PSC
commissioners. However, if Summit takes the position some of all of this information will not or cannot
be produced, please promptly so advise so we can take any necessary steps we deem advisable.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Randall J. Bakke

Certified Civil Trial Specialist — National Board of Trial Advocacy
Fellow-Litigation Counsel of America

Board Cetrtified Civil Practice Advocacy
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I ' Bakke
Grinolds
Wiederholt

300 West Century Avenue
PO Box 4247

Bismarck, ND 58502-4247
Phone: (701) 751-8188
Fax: (701) 751-7172
rbakke@bgwattorneys.com

**% CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE ***

This e-mail, including attachments, is covered by the Electronic Communications Privacy Act, 18 U.S.C. 2510 et
seq., is confidential, and/or is legally privileged. It is intended for use only by the person to whom it is directed. If
you are not the intended recipient and/or received it in error, you should (1) reply by e-mail to the sender; (2)
delete this e-mail, including deletion of all associated text files from all storage locations including individual and
network storage devices; and(3) refrain from disseminating or copying this communication. Thank you.
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